CH \$90.00 4126733

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM690055

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Electronic Entertainment Design and Research		09/13/2016	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	2G CAPITAL, INC.	
Street Address:	7040 Avenida Encinas	
City:	Carlsbad	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92011	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4126733	CONTEXT IS EVERYTHING
Registration Number:	3560834	EEDAR
Registration Number:	3555142	GAMEPULSE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2127159108

Email: rjurist@kramerlevin.com

Correspondent Name: Kramer Levin Naftalis & Frankel LLP

Address Line 1: 1177 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	074437-00002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rachel M. Jurist
SIGNATURE:	/Rachel M. Jurist/
DATE SIGNED:	11/23/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=Name Change#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007504 FRAME: 0083

900658201

 η

A0789151

FILED JRM/// Secretary of State State of California

100 OCT 0 3 2016

2860004

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

ELECTRONIC ENTERTAINMENT DESIGN AND RESEARCH

The undersigned certifies that:

- 1. He is the President and Secretary of Electronic Entertainment Design and Research, a California corporation.
 - 2. Article I of the Articles of Incorporation is amended in its entirety to read as follows:

The name of this corporation is 2G Capital, Inc. (the "Corporation").

- 3. The foregoing amendment of the Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the Board of Directors of this Corporation.
- 4. The foregoing amendment of the Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of the shareholders in accordance with Section 902 of the California Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the Corporation entitled to vote is 500,000 shares. The number of shares of stock voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than fifty percent (50%).

The undersigned declares under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set out in the foregoing certificate are true and correct of his own knowledge.

Executed this thirtieth day of September, 2016 at Carlsbad, California.

Gregory Short President and Secretary

DOCSOC/1780113v1/102324-0000

RECORDED: 11/23/2021

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007504 FRAME: 0084